Inspector Name: Trujillo, Aaron

FORM State of Colorado Inspection Date:
: . L 04/12/2019
INSP Oil and Gas Conservation Commission _
)FZZ\;'; 1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 Submitted Date:
Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109 04/15/2019
Document Number:
FIELD INSPECTION FORM Sa0504707
Loc ID Inspector Name: On-Site Inspection Status Summary:
316908 Truijillo, Aaron 2A Doc Num: [X THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION
Operator Information: [X FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED
NO FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED
OGCC Operator Number: 31257
Name of Operator: FRITZLER RESOURCES INC Findings:
3 Number of Comments
Address: P O BOX 114
2 Number of Corrective Actions
City: FORT MORGAN State: co Zip: 80701 ]Y Corrective Action Response Requested
ANY CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) FROM
PREVIOUS INSPECTIONS THAT HAVE NOT
BEEN ADDRESSED ARE STILL APPLICABLE
Contact Information:
Contact Name Phone Email Comment
gfritzler@bresnan.net
Inspected Facilities:
Facility ID  Type Status  Status Date Well Class API Num Facility Name Insp Status
233118 WELL PR 07/01/2014 ow 121-05140 DECKER B1 RI
SPILL OR .
459085 RELEASE AC 11/16/2018 - Pit Berm RI

General Comment:

This is a follow-up interim reclamation and stormwater inspection.

This inspection is to document compliance for the following corrective actions:

603.f: Remove equipment not needed for production activities stored on pad and interim areas by 02/01/2019

Operator has failed to comply with Rules 603.f and corrective actions. See the "reclamation” and "stormwater" sections of this

report. Location is being referred for enforcement.

Corrective action(s) from previous inspections that have not been addressed are still applicable.
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Inspector Name: Trujillo, Aaron

Location

Overall Good:

Emergency Contact Number:

Comment:

Corrective Action: Date:

Good Housekeeping:

Type STORAGE OF SUPL

Comment: Inspection #682504219 documented and required operator to comply with Rule 603.f and
remove all unused equipment, and equipment not needed for production on the location.
Equipment remains on location and interim areas. Operator has failed to comply with

ggg.];orrective actions. Original corrective action and date remains applicable.
Corrective Action: Comply with Rule 603.f Date: 02/01/2019
Overall Good: |
Spills:
Type Area Volume

In Containment: No

Comment:

Multilple Spills and Releases?

Venting:

Yes/No

Comment:

Corrective Action: Date:

Flaring:

Type
Comment:

Corrective Action: Date:
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Inspector Name: Trujillo, Aaron

Inspected Facilities

Facility ID: 233118 Type: WELL API Number: 121-05140 Status: PR

Insp. Status: RI

Producing Well

Comment: | Chemicals/fluids leaking from the wellhead.

Corrective Action: | Stop fluids from discharging from well. Remove checmicals/fluids spilt on the soil surface
and clean/remediate or remove contaminated soils.

Date:|04/19/2019

Facility ID: 459085 Type: SPILL OR API Number: - Status: AC Insp. Status: RI

Attached Documents

You can go to COGCC Images (https://cogcc.state.co.us/weblink/) and search by document number:

Document Num Description URL

402008207 INSPECTION http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?Documentld=4794923
SUBMITTED

682504728 Inspection Photos http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?Documentld=4794919
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